
 
 

Attachment A 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This page intentionally left blank.  



SUMMARY OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT  
 
 

Denise Duffy & Associates, Inc.  
 (Multiyear Agreement #3000*844) 

 
 

PSA/ 
Amendment 

Board of Supervisors/ 
Contracts/Purchasing Officer 

Approval 

PSA/Amendment 
Original Amount/Term and Increase/Extension 

 
PSA Total 

PSA April 23, 2013/ 
May 1, 2013 

Original Amount: $353,100 / 
Original Term: April 23, 2013 to April 23,2014 

$353,100 

Amendment 
No. 1 

NA/ 
April 10, 2014 

No Increase / 
Extended Term to April 23, 2015 

$353,100 

Amendment 
No. 2 

June 10, 2014/  
June 13, 2014 

Increased Amount by $193,571 / 
No Term Extension 

$546,671 

Amendment 
No. 3 

NA/ 
April 23, 2015 

No Increase / 
Extended Term to June 30, 2016 

$546,671 

Amendment 
No. 4 

October 13, 2015/ 
October 19, 2015 

Increased Amount by $277,883 / 
Extended Term to December 31, 2016 

$824,554 

Amendment 
No. 5 

December 6, 2016/ 
December 9, 2016 

No Increase 
Extended Term to June 30, 2018 

$824,554 

Amendment 
No. 6 

NA/ 
May 31, 2018 

No Increase 
Extended Term to December 31, 2019 

Updated Indemnification Provisions of Agreement 

$824,554 

Amendment 
No. 7 

NA/ 
December 9, 2019 

No Increase 
Extended Term to December 31, 2021 

$824,554 

Amendment 
No. 8 

Pending/ 
Pending 

Reallocate Unused Funding ($88,199) 
Increase Amount by $662,699 

Update Schedule of Rates 

$1,487,253 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

This page intentionally left blank 


